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DETR 
Rehabilitation Division   

NEVADA STATE REHABILITATION COUNCIL  
16 Member Minimum as required by the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 as amended. 

 

NAME REPRESENTING  ADDRESS PHONE # E-MAIL TERMS 

Raquel O’Neill 

(Chair) 

Former VR Client 

Blindconnect 

2424 Marble Gorge Drive 

Las Vegas, NV 89117 

 raquel@blindconnect.org 7/1/20 to 
6/30/23 

1st Term 

Drazen Elez State Unit, 

Administrator (non-
voting) 

3016 West Charleston Blvd. 
Suite 210 

Las Vegas, NV 

(702) 486-0506 

 
d-elez@detr.nv.gov Non-voting 

member 

Judith Swain Community Rehab. 
Program Rep. 

Opportunity Village 

8816 Cypresswood Ave. 

Las Vegas, NV 89134 

(702) 480-1565 (c)  swainj@icloud.com 11/1/19 to 
10/31/22 

1st Term 

Rebecca Rogers Disability Advocate 7105 Rancho De Taos 
Court 

Las Vegas, NV 89130 

(702) 439-9308 (w) rrogers0314@gmail.com 11-1-22 to 
10/31/25 

2nd Term 

Alexander Goff 

(Vice Chair) 

 

Business, Industry & 
Labor 

6358 Bently Court 

Reno, NV 89523 

 alexgoff84@gmail.com 10/1/20 to 
9/30/23 

1st Term 

David Nuestro 

 

Disability Advocate 

 

10423 Gwynns Falls St. 

Las Vegas, NV 89183 

© 650-278-7438 davidnuestro1@gmail.com 12/1/21 to 
11/30/24 

2nd Term 

Jack Mayes 

 

Nevada Disability & 
Law Center (NDALC) 

Client Assistance 
Program (C.A.P.) 

1875 Plumas Street #1 

Reno, NV 89509 

(Office) 

(w) 775-333-7878 jack@ndalc.org 3/1/22 to 
2/28/25 

1st Term 

Sandra Sinicrope 

 

Business, Industry & 
Labor 

3849 Cranbrook Hill Street 

Las Vegas, NV 89159 

 thejoyfullkitchen@gmail.co
m 

4-1-22 to 

3-31-25 

1st Term 
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Tucker Morgan Business, Industry & 
Labor 

3345 Molinos Drive 

Las Vegas, NV 89141 

(o) 725-726-2470 tucker.morgan@sephora.co
m 

4-1-22 to  

3-31-25 

1st term 

Austin Olson Department of 
Education 

Office of Special 
Education/IDEA 

5139 Dacite Court 

Sparks, NV 89436 

 austinolson@doe.nv.gov  
6-1-22 to 5-
31-25 
1st term 

 

David Fisher VR Counselor (non-
voting) 

895 Thelma Place 

Reno, NV 89509 

(w) 775-823-8104 d-fisher@detr.nv.gov 8-1-22 to 9-
30-23 1st 
term 

Vacant Native American 
(American Indian) 
section 121 VR 
Program 

    

Vacant Business, Industry & 
Labor 

    

Vacant 

 

Statewide Independent 
Living Council 

    

Vacant State Workforce 
Investment 
Development Board 
Rep. 

    

Vacant Parent Training & Info 
Rep 

    

 
1. Notified Judy Swain via email on 7-25-22 that their 1st term of office will be ending on 10-31-22. 
2. Notified Mary Brabant via email on 5-3-22 that her 1st term of office will end on 7-31-22. Mary reapplied on 5-4-22 and is awaiting 
reappointment notification. 
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